INS. CASE OWNER	sham-	CC 3/AIG1800	m,	F1wh >9	.KK: DAC:
Surveyor:	Kalvih	ASSIC	NMENT VVIV	Date / Time :	12/18
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner	rei she	HP: 90886748 D.O.A: 1218	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Mode Place of Acci	704	1907315U 115356-07
If NO, Driver Nar				ORT WES / NO : TP G	
Driver Tel		(V/LYE) / NO)	Insured Liabi	lity: % F	inal ? Yes/No
SHA YYY8	<u>t</u> — • _		_		·
INSRS: WSP: Tel:: Liability: RMKS:	INSR WSP. Tel: Liabil RMK	my:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time			- sidel		
6/2/18	SKIND TINK IN THE	Characted 1 12	DESTABLISH	STAGE	DATE/PIC
01.1	FIRST PROPERTY			Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)	
NNAN	1			Non-Reporting ltr (Fina	lk:
	Care Cores All	and all delails	us Inna	Notification by tif non-p	
	TRECOMM ON	acron to chill	CE INT	After call lir to Of:	7(2/18
	AWOR NOD I	Sul he affects	of host	Documentation Check	11.2
	when come	out	Mr.	Notification by (if non-p	
	teg wood	0.14.4		After call ltr to OI:	
28/2/18	email to wish	no labilitu unci	100.	Authorisation To Act	
811<18c	Receive TP video	and sunt to Ali	ń.	Release Voucher:	
		-110		Final Repair Bill:	7
	Email From A	16 , Bola 15 ap	olies.	Car Rental Invoice:	
	1	11	K. F. Duran	Towing Invoice	
5/3/18	Called , Od . Over.	sea tone		LTA/GIA:	
12 33/16.	(a) PO OD, OVER	gee TOW.		Medical Bill:	
13/2(18	@ railed back.	agree to sittle.		PIR	
		20.0		Mandate/Reject Instru	ection:
		RECEIVED In	1105 pare	LOD.	
r			60+848- C010	Payment Breakdown	Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
STREET A STREET HOUSEN	ENGL) AMERICAN	(WOLD WITH STORY)		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	9	Confirm by:	nuil Call
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: /6/3/10	days) Reduction: Confirm with (*Ct lia	- 1	Email Call	Team [
Final Liability:	The second secon	I / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	15	If NO or B 28, Ass L	MATTER TO
Repair Cost: 1611	SS 641-18	The state of the s		(CONENT)	A ENT
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 188-10 11	. 3 days) x 135.00		100	5 [8] [
Loss of Use (LOU):		1-5 days)			N .
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (\$ x			1	
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU I	OR + LOI Tick only or	ne]		
GIA/LTA Search	55 7.49.			D. 690.7	III
Medical:	SS SS	to a Charles	Loos V		nal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbutsement: Legal Cost	SS SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ent)	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	
Total:	55 911-11.	Global Sum SS: 900-00		Constantey rec	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1:	ss 900.00		no Engineering		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 2:	J. J. J.)	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			

GIA PR Seen. Consistent? Yes or No	LBal Tmm _5al f mm
Est Repairs: 2 days Res: Yes or No	DOA 1/2/18
Lum Sum: 2.8-2 % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at COLE (by-y
× 0 × 100 00 100	Company of the second s
	Car of Damages Earl Base Did No. 1999 Did
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des of Damages Frt Rear O/S N/S U/C Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vende IN / OUT Date Person Contacted	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted Person Contacted	
Date Person Contacted Person Contacted	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted Vende IN / QUI	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted vendle IN / OUT	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted Vende IN / QUI	0/5 9-4
Date. Person Contacted	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted Vende IN / QUI	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted Vende IN / QUI	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted Vende IN / QUI	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted Vende IN / QUI	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted Vende IN / QUI	0/5 9-4
Date Person Contacted Vende IN / QUI	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision A74 /// /// (Pd-446-63 44/-63
Date Time Action Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision A74 /// /// Days Of Repair:
Date Person Contacted Date Time Action Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision A74 /// /// Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip:
Date Time Action Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision A74 /// /// Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: **Trip: **T
Date Person Contacted Date, Time Action Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision A74 /// /// Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: **Trip: **T
Date Person Contacted Date Time Action Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision A74 /// /// Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Site Insp. (\$ Site
Date Person Contacted Date Time Action Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision A24 /// /// Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Site Insc S
Date Person Contacted Date Time Action Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision A74 /// /// Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Site Insp. (\$ Site



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			rnationale Des Experts En Autor	YEST W. T.
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18003	2220/K1wb3
CH/	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 05-02-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SJM 7775P	Veh. Inspected	SHA 4428Z
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	05/02/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	::	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	enditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	cription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	01/02/2018	Inspection Date	02/02/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENG	INEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHA 4428Z

MAKE

31

A16

2/2/2018 11:54

TU

: TOYOTA PRIUS PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE		MOUNT
FRONT BUMPER COVER XXY	QII	ONIT PRICE	s	490.50
168 660	1		1	
From RH Faile Eable - \$52.31 LESS 25%			\$	490.50
- 1 BH Gade Enblan - \$52.31 LESS 25%			\$	122.63
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	367.88
LABOUR CHARGE				200
Panel Beating- Fender Repair (RH)			\$	308:00
Spray Painting Charge			\$	400.00
TOTAL LABOUR			\$	700.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,067.88
Kahra (UKN) 1 2/2/18 1205hr. 2 Ports				
Valuta (UCK)				
100				
1/ 2/2/18 /205 m.				
1 11				
2 0011				
200				
Ath Para pla				
111 2 16				
Aller Par P				
////				
Lio	Auto Ca	- hence notify		7
	Reparter - 1			
		Successions returns	у	
• Pa	es prices are su	pect to confusion on		
		on a Whole Project propriet allowed	DE DISS	
		at must be resurred	t and	
*50		process from inquirance		
# Si				

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

32 Seri Ming Dine Singapore 508381 22 Serius - Loop Singapore 758181 7 Sunge Ribot Way Singapore 728791 6 Defu Avenue 1 Singapore 539537

Date/Time: 02:02:2018 11:14

Page : 1

JC NO.305113000 JOB CARD Sales Order: Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 REGN NO SHA4428Z MILEAGE STOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE TOYOTA FUEL **VMS** 7010045 STOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE E.....F MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)02.02.2018 10:00 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 TARGET DATE YR OF MANUS. 2017 CHASSIS CORESTU603556925 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: ICOUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 01.02.2018

NATURE: 3P 01.02.18

e returned to Service Reception upon collection

S/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:				
SERVICE ADVIS	OR			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
owledgement Slip		Exit Pass		
e: o.; sHA4428Z	JU AIG LKK	Vehicle No.:	SHA4428Z	
e of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service A	dvisor	Date
e returned to Service Reception up	on collection	To be kept by Seco	urity Guard	

COMFORTDELGRO

Our				113000		12 00	
Date	0	:	05/	02/18		59 Lova	DelGro Engineering Pte Lt: ng Drive Singapore 50886 45 8156
INA	LIZAT	ION FO	DRM			725.00	-9 0100
o			ı	KK		Fax:	
ittn	12		K	CALVIN			
/ehi	cie Reg	No.	: SHA44	128Z	Dat	e of Accident :	01/02/18
he	survey	and es	timates of th	ne repairs of the a	bove-mentione	d vehicle are as f	ollows:-
			ob shall bill t		AIG		SJM7775P
		10. 10	d amount sh			tmn	001111101
	(a)			List discount			****
	100						\$39.23
	(b)		ur Charges			¥.	\$560.00
		lotai	for Part-By	y-Part Repair Co	st		\$599.22
	(c.)	Total	for Lumpsu	(if spplicable) m repair cost afte Repair cost	r Less: 20%		
				for repairs:			no reply from you
	We s withi	hall tre n 7 wo		ve amount as Co	rrect and Conf		no reply from you mates and
63	We s within	hall tre n 7 wo	eat the above rking days	ve amount as Co	w fin	irmed If there is	mates and
	We s within	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	eat the above rking days	ve amount as Co	w fin	irmed if there is e confirm the esti alized amount	
	We s within Than	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	eat the above rking days or your assistant	ve amount as Co	w fin	irmed if there is e confirm the esti alized amount gnature:	mates and
	We s within Than Signa Name	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	eat the above rking days or your assistant JUMANI 6	re amount as Co	w fin	e confirm the esti alized amount	mates and
6	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	JUMANI	re amount as Co stance. 214 83\5	w fin	e confirm the esti alized amount	mates and
6	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tre	JUMANI	re amount as Co stance. 214 83\5	w fin	e confirm the esti alized amount	mates and
or C	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo sture :	JUMANI 6	re amount as Co stance. 214 8315 5468156	Prect and Conf	e confirm the esti alized amount gnature :	Kelinin
or C	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	JUMANI 6	re amount as Co stance. 214 8315 5468156	Prect and Conf	e confirm the esti alized amount gnature :	Kelinin
R	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	JUMANI 6	re amount as Co stance. 214 8315 5468156	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the esti alized amount gnature :	Kelini
Ri Lo Si	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R pass of hurvey F	hall tre n 7 wo k you for sture: Use 0 Item ate P/D ncome cess	JUMANI 6 nly Paid	re amount as Co stance. 214 8315 5468156	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the esti alized amount gnature :	Kelini
Ri Lo Si L'i	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Difficial ental R pass of hurvey FTA Sea edical in the sea with the sea w	hall tre n 7 wo k you for sture: Use 0 Item ate P/D ncome cess	JUMANI 6 nly Paid	stance. 214 8315 5468156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the esti alized amount gnature :	Kelinin



 VEHICLE NO. : SHA4428Z
 TYPE OF CASE : AIG

 JOBCARD NO. 305113000
 SURVEY BY : LKK-KALVIN

 ACC.DATE
 01/02/18
 DATE : ...

SUPPLEMENTARY DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE	REMARKS
EMBLEM FRT FRNDER (HYBRID)	1	\$52.3 ¢	1 rue
CHECK ITEMS			
	\rightarrow		
	TOTAL:	\$52.30	JUMANI

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 05.02.2018 Time: 18:36:57

Page: I

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305113000 : SHA4428Z

MILEAGE MAKE

: 0000000000 : TOYOTA

MODEL

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN : 25.05.2017 DATE/TIME IN : 02.02.2018 10:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 01.02.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2297-G PRIG4 EMBLEM SIDE PANEL (1 52.30 25.00 39.22

SUB-TOTAL: 39.22

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING- FRT.

200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SUB-TOTAL : 560.00

TOTAL : 599.22

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHA 4428Z

MAKE

A16

2/2/2018 11:54

IODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS				
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE		TAUC
	FRONT BUMPER COVER XM			\$	490.50
	and the best of				
	Fred RH Fea Let X HOS SUB TOTAL			S	490.50
	LESS 25%			\$	122.63
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	367.88
	LABOUR CHARGE Panel Beating- Fender Repair (RH) Spray Painting Charge			s \$	308.00 400.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	700.0
				_	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,067.8
	Kahira (UKK) 2/2/18 1205hs. 2/07) P/P Athr Regar pho				
		the f To r To r Par This No. Sup	Auto Consultants (Repairer of the following to the following) of the following to the foll	wing;	W.

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



OMFORTDELGRO

Our I	Ref
Your	

CHARTIS Buliding

78 Shenton Way

Singapore 079120

T 0218 / SHA4428Z /CL(st)

Date

#07-16

Dear Sir

AND OTHER

12-Feb-18

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn: Motor Claims Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor

Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

Singapore 508969

www.cdge.com.sq

Workshops

Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Loyang

Sin Ming

59 Layang Drive Singapore 508969

SHA4428Z YOUR INSURED SJM7775P

ON 01.02.18

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor SHA4428Z which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle and the captioned accident with the captioned accident wit The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

320 Ubi Road Singapore 408649

Senoko 24 Sanoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungei Kadut

Sungel Kadut Wa Singspore 728791

501 Yishun Industrial Park Singapore 768732

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SJM7775P we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	\$	641.18
2	2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 per day	S	250.80
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$	-
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$	7,49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$	

HIRER'S CLAIM

2 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days 160.00

1.059.47 Total Claims: \$

Sub Total: \$

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs:

4 DCS.

899,47

b) LTA search slip/s of : SJM7775P SHA4428Z

c) GIA / Police report/s of :

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator d)

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

() Certificate of Insurance

() Witness statement/s

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A mamber of











51 UBI AVE. I, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18002220/K1wb3

07 February 2018

Lei Zhen Blk 63 Bishan Street 21 #02-11 Singapore 574045

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJM 7775P & SHA 4428Z ON 01/02/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 23/02/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vivian Lau Case Handler DID: 6841 8625

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd C.C. (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

ALONG

TOYOTA PRIUS SHA4428Z , SJM7775P

ON 01-Feb-18 20:30

SLIP RD FROM PIE TWDS CTE/SLE DIRECTION

ALONG BRADDELL VIADUCT.

I / We

KEVIN KOH

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$1445889A

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA4428Z

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

02-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

KEVIN KOH

Hirer NRIC

S1445889A

Signature:

(levan

Address

672B EDGEFIELD PLAINS #06-549

822672

Contact No.

90288918

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for § 900,00(Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 4428Z that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 01/02/2018 (date) along PIE (location) involving vehicle no/s SJM 7775P.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 02/02/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 4428Z</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 4428Z (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

	161	IAR 2018
Dated this	(day) of	(month) 20 (year)
Awt.	(LKK)	CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BRADDELL ROAD SINGAPORE 579701
Signed by appoint	ed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document,"

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brutoek Hono Singspore 678701 Maintro + 55 5003 5250 Facabrile + 65 6280 9750

Westwaters

24 Semble Long Ringspore 7581 SE 7 Surger Kadat Voly Singspore 7581 V1 9 Data America 1 Bingspore 138537 50 Livery Drive Sequipme 109509. 2013 Sie Ming Drive Sequipme 175711 45 Painter Road Singapore 616056.

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P 01.02.18

3225094

VKHCLR NO SHA4428%

INV. NO/DATE 91356162 07.02.2018

MAKE TOYOTA

JOB NO. 305113000

MODEL. PRIUS HYBRID(G4) OLYMPICK READING

DATE OF REG 25.05.2017

DATE/TIME IN 02.02.2018 10:00

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603556925

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2297 PRIG4 EMBLEM SIDE PANEL (

52.31 1

25.00

ADisc

39,23

SUB-TOTAL

39.23

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANKL BRATTNG- FRT.

200.00

200.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA

360,00

360.00

SUB-TOTAL

560.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCHO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91356162 641.18

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marrier - ES 1003 1000 Facemire + ES 8000 9750.

Warkshops

353 Sin Ming Drive Gingspore 575717 45 Pander Road Singapore 506056 XXII Utv Florat 5 Simpapione 409649

7 Surger Kedut Way Singspore 12819 6 Diels Ayesse 1 Bingspore 528527

COMPANY RKG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA4428%

INV. NO/DATE 91356162 07.02.2018

MAKE TOYOTA

JOB NO. 305113000

MODEL. PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMKTER READING

DATK OF REG 25.05.2017

DATK/TIME IN 02.02.2018 10:00

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603556925

Items total

599.23

Add GST @

7,000 %

41.95

Invoice amount

641.18

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 07.02.2018 14:23:48

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested. CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91356162 541.18

Our Ref: CT18020024

Date: 07 February 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

01/02/2018 @ 20:30 hrs

ALONG

SLIP RD FROM PIE TWDS CTE

INVOLVING

SJM7775P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4428Z (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KEVIN KOH IC NO S1445889A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

		1 20 1		Commence of the Commence of th	Control of the Control		
			MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	10		
8	ACE PLON		3	1000	C		
38.88	Capa	1	0M	(300	\		
,							
				Z.			

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SJM7775P 01 Feb 2018 / 20:30:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous Of

SHA 44282

Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	05 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		02 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$599.23 Edit Estimates	\$\$599.23 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		Documents	Show All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS	14.1			[Created by a	djuster]	
Insured:		Lei Zhen, II	D: S7267752H					
Main Clain	UPL/22	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION		g. No.: 19930382		NAME OF PARTY	
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHA4428Z	SHA4428Z		Date of Loss:		:00 - :59	
Claim Typ	e:	TP / 72809	TP / 7280990731SG		Policy/Cover Note No.:		(Comprehensive)	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SJM7775P		Policy No. (Policy No. (Claimant):		D-18088936MFSH	
				Excess:	1707000			
Repairer:						08969 Loyang - Te		
Handling I	nsurer;	Shawnkaijye.		e. Ltd. (Express)	Tel: 65-6419-30	000 [Handled by	Wui, Shawn-KJ	
Claimant's	Insurer:	MS First Cap	ital Insurance Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: 6222	2311			
Adjuster:		Rpt due 14		(HQ) - Tel: 6256-	3561 [Handled	by KALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [Fina	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED				View All	Compose Case Mail	
 AIG_S0 	3 (05/02/2018): F	lequest To Uploa	d TP GIA Report					
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	ş≅		٧	iew All Search	Tasks Create N	ew Task Complete	
Due Dat		Type Task Gro	up Subject	Handler Assig	ned By Cor	mpleted On C	reated On Done	

Page 1 of 2 Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SHA4428Z (7280990731SG) [SJM7775P] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Feb 1 2018 8:00PM [Lei Zhen] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 pe	r page 🔍	~
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	01/03/18 09:21	Video - Accident (TP)	0	Load AVI	
Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	r page 🔍	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
i	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	05/02/18 17:27	General View	9	Load JPG	S
3	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
4	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	3
6	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	S
В	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	S
12	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
13	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	N
14	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	52
16	05/02/18 17:27	General View	0	Load JPG	A
17	06/02/18 08:35	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N
18	06/02/18 08:35	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩
19	06/02/18 08:35	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩.
			15-		172
	umentation	THE PARTY OF THE P	1 pe	r page V	Print
No.	06/02/18 09:00	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	Prin
2	06/02/18 09:00	TP GIA REPORT	ő	Load PDF	
3	19/03/18 10:04	WORKSHOP INVOICE	ŏ	Load PDF	
4	19/03/18 10:04	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	Ö	Load PDF	
5	19/03/18 10:04	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	19/03/18 10:04	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	19/03/18 10:04	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
В	19/03/18 10:04	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Page 2 of 2 Merimen e-Claims

No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/02/18 15:55	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

	Reset Save Print
^	
~	

NOTE: TO BE COMP	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
------------------	---------	----------

THE R.		
$-1 \leftarrow 0$	DOM:	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SUPPLY STATE OF STATE		Model:	TOYOTA PRIUS 1.5 (A)	
	SHA4428Z (TP veh)				
Date of Accident:	01/02/2018				
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes		I 1 No	<u> </u>	
Repair Estimate	icit - [\] res	: \$	1,184.61		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	900.00		
Loss of Use		: \$	300.00	1.50 days at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$		1.50 days at cooled per day	
LTA / GIA Search F	88	: \$		1.50 days	
Others:	00	: \$			
Olivero.		: \$			
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	900.00		
Is Third Party World	kshop GIA Registere	d? [X] YES	NO (Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop		Agreed Liability	(%)	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	tered Workshop: 100(%)		15	e: Yes/ No- BOLA Scenario No:	
	bility to be filled only fo	r chain d	collisions and for ca	ases where BOLA does not apply.	
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdov	vn			
ComfortDelGre	Engineering Pte Ltd		: \$	900.0	
2)			: \$		
3)			: \$		
4)			: \$		
Remarks Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdov		: S : S : S		
JOANNE	LEE KHANG MIN		19 Mar 2018		
LKK Auto C	Consultants Pte Ltd		Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18002220/K1WB3Q2

Date:

19/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle SHA4428Z

Insured Vehicle No:

SJM7775P

No: Date of Loss:

01/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7280990731SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA4428Z

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.5 (A)

Engine No:

2ZRS043118

69360 km

Reg. Date:

25/05/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTDKB3FU603556925

Colour

Blue

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: 1798 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm Bridgestone 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm Bridgestone 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		407.11	39.23	367.88	90.36
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		700.00	560.00	140.00	20.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,107.11	599.23	507.88	45.87
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	77.50	41.95	35.55	45.87
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,184.61	641.18	543.43	45.87
	+ Loss of Use (1.5 x 5	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	75.00		
	+ Car Rental (1.5 x S	\$125.40/day) (S\$)	188.10		
	+ Doo	:/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	911.77		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	900.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/02/2018

Date Inspected:

02/02/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Repair	490.50 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT RH FENDER (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT RH FENDER EMBLEM	Necessary	52.31 FL	*52.31 FL
=Franchise	e part. L=ListIter	- List Item Discount on L Ite	Sub Total (S\$) ems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	542.81 135.70	52.31 13.08
			Total Parts (S\$)	407.11	39.23

Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous Items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING -FENDER REPAIR (RH)	New	300.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	700.00	560.00
	Report was u	nsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >